

Fees concerning the Validation of Learning through Experience (VAE) per academic year 2024-2025

PHD degree

Guidance (optional) to the admissibility step:

These fees cover the analysis of the admissibility file, a mock presentation and feedback.

- 1140 € (not subjected to VAT)

Study of the admissibility file:

These fees cover the cost related to your admissibility request, evaluation of the file, organisation and holding of the commission composed of experts which interviews the candidate and feedback to candidate.

- 1280 € (not subjected to VAT)

Administrative costs arising from registration (amount valid per academic year):

- 700 € (not subjected to VAT)

Guidance:

A methodological and scientific aid for making the experience presentation thesis and preparing the interview with the jury.

6160 € (not subjected to VAT);

This price includes the interview with the jury.

Important: In the case of partial validation decided by the jury, the costs linked to the organisation of the second jury: 2600 € if the candidate goes on with the process.

Estimated VAE budget*	
Guidance (optional) to the admissibility	1 140 €
Study of the admissibility	1 280 €
	> If continued after admissibility
Administrative costs	1 400 €**
Guidance	6 160 €
Costs linked to the organisation of the jury	(included)
TOTAL not subjected to taxes	9 980 €

^{*} Candidate who succeeds the admissibility and obtains the complete validation of the doctorate on the first presentation to the VAE jury. **Guidance is organized during 2 academic years. Net fees: the UTC is an establishment which is not subject to VAT for the further education and VAE.